10

## NO. 346

## RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, Prior to this date there has been deeded to the public and the City of Albany, Oregon, for the purpose of constructing and maintaining a street within the limits of said city, said property being more particularly described as follows, to-wit:

Beginning at the Southwest corner of Lot (5) five, Block (6) six, Hazelwood Addition to the City of Albany, Linn County, Oregon;

thence Northeasterly along the South line of said Lot (5) five 20.00 feet;

thence Northwesterly, at right angles to the first course, 25.40 feet to a point on the West line of said Lot (5) five;

thence Southerly, along the West line of said Lot (5) five, 32.33 feet to the point of beginning.

IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED that the said property shall be accepted by the City of Albany, Oregon, on behalf of the public, under the terms therein expressed and for the use and purpose of a public street and the Mayor of the City of Albany, Oregon, is hereby authorized to affix his signature and the seal of the city accepting the said premises.

DATED THIS 26thay of October, 1955

Councilman